

## Scotts Valley Band of Pomo Indians

UN 27 200

June 19, 2010

The Honorable George Skibine Chairman National Indian Gaming Commission 1441 L Street, N.W. Suite 9100 Washington, D.C. 20005

RE: Management Agreement between the Scotts Valley Band of Pomo

Indians and Seminole SV Entertainment, LLC

## Dear Chairman Skibine:

The Scotts Valley Band of Pomo Indians (the "Tribe") respectfully submits the Management Agreement dated June 19, 2010 by and between the Tribe and Seminole SV Entertainment, LLC (Seminole SV), and all agreements, instruments and documents collateral to the Management Agreement, for your approval pursuant to 25 U.S.C. §2710.

On August 27, 2007, the Tribe submitted a Management Agreement dated March 23, 2007 by and between the Tribe and Richmond Gaming, Ltd. In January, 2010, Richmond Gaming, Ltd. transferred or assigned that Management Agreement to CCC Entertainment, LLC. CCC Entertainment, LLC later changed its name to Seminole SV Entertainment, LLC. By this letter, the Tribe expressly withdraws the previous submittal, as the attached Management Agreement and related exhibits, entirely supersedes and replaces the March 23, 2007 Management Agreement and the same is no longer of any force or effect.

In closing, the Tribe very much appreciated the advice, direction and cooperation provided by your staff, including Penny Coleman, John Hay and Elaine Saiz and we look forward to working with you and your staff on this critical governmental project. If you, or your staff, have any questions or require any additional information or material, please do not hesitate to call me at your convenience.

Sincerely,

Donald Arnold

Torold anold

Chairman